FEATURES
> RoHS compliant, Lead-Free and Halogen-Free
> Fast time-to-trip
> Compact design saves board space
> Low resistance
> Low-profile
DESCRIPTION
The SMD1206 Series PTC provides surface mount over-current protection for applications where space is at a

Imax
(A)
Pdtyp
(W)
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
Product Datasheet/Rev.20170724A1
H�p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 1
SMD1206-016 0.16 0.37 30 1.00 0.30 1.000 4.50100 0.4
SMD1206-010/33 0.10 0.25 33 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000100 0.4
SMD1206-030 0.30 0.65 16 0.10 0.250 2.000100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-050/16 0.50 1.00 16 0.10 0.150 0.750100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-050/24 0.50 1.00 24 0.10 0.150 0.750100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-075/13.2 0.75 1.50 13.2 0.20 0.090 0.500100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-075/16 0.75 1.50 16 0.20 0.090 0.500100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-100/13.2 1.00 1.80 13.2 0.30 0.055 0.270100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-100/16 1.00 1.80 16 0.30 0.055 0.330100 0.6 8.00
SMD1206-010/60 0.10 0.25 60 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000100 0.4
SMD1206 SERIES
Surface Mount Resettable PTCs
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Ihold=Hold current:maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25°C still air.

0.27
0.39
0.39
0.59
0.77
0.847
1.17
1.67
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Maximum ambient operating temperature (Ta) vs. hold current(Ihold)
Product Datasheet/Rev.20170724A1
H�p://www.semiware.com.cn
Page 4
SMD1206-016 0.288 0.256 0.192 0.115 0.106 0.093 0.0640.160 0.128
SMD1206-110 0.40 0.803.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-150 0.60 1.503.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206-200 0.70 1.703.00 3.50 1.50 1.80 0.15 0.10
Part Number
A
Min Max